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Elected

Position

Enter 'Y’
Y
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Department
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
Treasurer
Administration
Administration
Administration
Finance
Finance
Finance

Public Works
Public Works
Public Utilities
Public Utilities
Public Utilities
Public Utilities
Public Utilities
Code Enforcement
Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division
Cities - Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2022

Refer to the 2022 GCC Reporting Instructions for more details

Entity Name Dunsmuir

Human Resources Web Page Www.ci.dunsmuir.ca.us
Employees Hold more than One Position?

Do the amounts in the Defined Benefit Plan column include payment

toward the pension unfunded liability?

Please identify the employees holding more than one position by using the 'Multiple Positions Footnote' column.

Classification

Mayor

Council Member
Council Member
Council Member
Council Member
Treasurer

City Manager

City Manager
Administrative Secretary
Finance Director
Accounting Clerk
Utility Clerk

Supervisor
Maintenance Worker |
Utilities Maintenance Il
Utilities Maintenance Il
Utilities Maintenance |
Utilities Maintenance |
Utilities Maintenance |
Officer

Chief

Assistant Chief
Secretary

Marshall

Senior Captain

Captain Communication
Captain

Master Mechanic
Purchasing Agent

Yes (Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Multiple Annual
Positions Salary
Footnote  Minimum

o O O o o

600

100,000

2 100,000
48,589

2 65,000
51,085

20,000

58,198

45,760

57,408

57,408

45,802

45,802

1 45,802
41,600

55,000
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Annual
Salary
Maximum

o O O o o

600
150,000
150,000

57,720
75,000
60,694
30,000
63,190
52,250
63,024
63,024
48,630
48,630
48,630
45,760
65,000
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'Save As' Filename 2022-11984726200.xIsx

- - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - - |

Annual
Regular Pay Overtime Pay
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
600 0
43,270 0
48,066 0
56,974 214
48,066 0
59,575 84
7,244 0
59,467 2,820
16,702 858
66,997 18,495
65,895 16,784
12,331 667
47,704 1,474
49,213 3,024
43,190 0
63,997 0
3,600 0
3,120 0
980 0
540 0
876 0
678 0
678 0
198 0

Lump Sum
Pay
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Other Pay
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Applicable
Defined Benefit
Pension
Formula
0

o O O o

0
2% at 62
2% at 62
2% at 62
2% at 62
2% at 62
2% at 62
2% at 55
2% at 62
2% at 55
2% at 55
2% at 62
2% at 62
2% at 55
2% at 62
2.7% at 57
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Preparer Contact Information

Preparer Name blake michaelsen
Phone Number 530.235.4822

E-mail Address| bmichaelsen@ci.dunsmuir.ca.us

Retirement
Plan:
Employees'
Share Paid by
Employer
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Deferred
Defined Benefit Compensation
Plan: /Defined
Employer's Contribution
Share Plan

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

3,284 865
3,648 961
4,324 1,139
3,648 961
4,522 1,192
550 145

6,149 1,189
1,727 334
6,927 1,340
6,814 1,318

936 247

3,621 954
5,089 984
3,278 864
8,403 1,280

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

Health,
Dental,
Vision
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9,900
9,900
9,240
9,900
19,800
0
13,200
27,360
19,800
19,800
9,240
9,240
19,800
9,240
9,240
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